BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUBLIC MEETING

Monday, January 9, 2023

Meeting was also Live Streamed at https://www.facebook.com/garrettcountygovernment/

IN ATTENDANCE

Chairman Paul C. Edwards Commissioner Ryan S. Savage Commissioner S. Larry Tichnell

County Administrator Kevin G. Null

ADMINISTRATIVE SESSION

Mr. Null reviewed a number of administrative, non-privileged personnel, and managerial matters under his authority and jurisdiction with the Board of County Commissioners.

CALL TO ORDER OF PUBLIC SESSION at 4:00 PM

PRAYER & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Invocation by Commissioner Tichnell

PUBLIC SESSION

- 1. Mr. Null indicated there was no addition or deletion to the Public Meeting Agenda. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Savage, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Agenda for January 9, 2023.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Savage, which was seconded by Commissioner Tichnell, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Minutes of December 20, 2022.
- 3. **PROCLAMATION**: National Mentoring Month January 2023
- 4. **RECOGNITION:** Camp Caring 5th Anniversary. Recognized Kaylin Paugh for establishing Camp Caring for developmentally challenged children. This is a recreational camp for disabled children and adults.
- 5. Garrett County Health Department Reaccreditation. Robert Stephens, Garrett County Health Officer, presented the Board of County Commissioners with the Garrett County Health Department's formal reaccreditation documents.
- 6. **PUBLIC COMMENTARY**: None.

7. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- ❖ The Board of Garrett County Commissioners will attend Mountain Maryland PACE Reception in Annapolis in January 2023 for the purpose of meeting with Legislators.
- The Board of Garrett County Commissioners announced that the next Public Meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 24, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. at the Garrett County Courthouse.

Attest: By Order of the Board,

PAUL C. EDWARDS, Chairman Board of County Commissioners

KEVIN G. NULL

County Administrator

ADJOURNMENT: The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Savage, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, adjourned the Public Meeting